
 Brenham Varsity Schedule 2019 
Feb. 2 Sat Former Players Game Fireman’s 12:00 
Feb. 5 Tue.  Bryan (scrimmage)    Bryan   4:30 
Feb. 9 Sat.  Belton (scrimmage)    Belton              10:00 
Feb. 12 Tues.  Tomball Memorial (scrimmage)  Fireman’s  4:30 
Feb. 15  Fri.              Oak Ridge (scrimmage)               Fireman’s  3:30 
Feb. 18 Mon.              Elgin  Fireman’s 7:00 
Feb. 21-23 Round Rock Tournament Round Rock  
Feb. 21 Thur. Leander Leander High 1:00 
Feb. 21 Thur. Temple Leander High 4:00 
Feb. 22 Fri. McNeil McNeil High 1:00 
Feb. 22 Fri. Akins McNeil High 4:00 
Feb. 23 Sat. Frenship Stony Point High 10:00 
Feb 28-Mar 2 Brenham/Montgomery Tournament Bren./Mont.  
Feb. 28 Thur. Georgetown Fireman’s 4:00 
Feb. 28 Thur. Cedar Park Fireman’s 7:00 
Mar. 1 Fri. Lamar Fireman’s  12:00  
Mar. 1 Fri Santa Fe Fireman’s 7:30 
Mar. 2 Sat. Lamar Fireman’s 2:30 
Mar. 2 Sat. Hutto Fireman’s 5:00 
Mar. 7-9 Brenham Alumni Tournament Brenham  
Mar. 7 Thur. Langham Creek Fireman’s 2:30  
Mar. 7 Thur. Cedar Ridge Fireman’s 7:30 
Mar. 8  Fri. Cy Creek Fireman’s 5:00 
Mar. 8 Fri. Huntsville Fireman’s 7:30 
Mar. 9 Sat. Clear Falls Fireman’s 7:30 
Mar.  12 Tues. *A&M Consolidated Fireman’s 7:00 
Mar.  14 Thur. *A&M Consolidated A&M Consolidated 7:00 
Mar.  16 Sat.  College Park College Park 12:00 
Mar.  19 Tues. *College Station College Station 7:00 
Mar.  22 Fri. *S College Station  Fireman’s 7:00 
Mar.  23 Sat.  Klein Oak Klein Oak 12:00 
Mar.  26 Tues. *Magnolia West Fireman’s 7:00 
Mar.  29 Fri *Magnolia West Magnolia West 7:00 
Apr.   2 Tues. *Katy Paetow Katy Paetow 7:00 
Apr.   5 Fri. *V Katy Paetow Fireman’s 7:00 
Apr.   9 Tues. * Bryan Rudder Fireman’s  7:00 
Apr.   12 Fri. *Bryan Rudder  Bryan Rudder 7:00 
Apr.   16 Tues. *PH Magnolia Fireman’s 7:00 
Apr.   18 Thur. *Magnolia  Magnolia 7:00 
Apr.   23 Tues. * Waller Waller 7:00 
Apr.   26 Fri. * P Waller Fireman’s 7:00 
Apr    30 District Certification 
May  4 Bi-District Certification 
May  11 Area Certification 
May  18 Regional Quarterfinal Certification 
May  25 Regional Semi-final Certification 
June 1 Regional Final Certification 
June 5-8 State Tournament 
June 10-14 Prospect Baseball Camp Fireman’s Park 9:00-12:00 

* V - Veterans & Service Appreciation 
* PH Pickard High Night 
* S - Staff Appreciation 

* P - Parent Night 



Brenham J.V. Schedule 2019 
 
Feb. 2 Sat Alumni Game Fireman’s 12:00 
Feb. 5 Tues.  Bryan (scrimmage)    Schulte  4:30 
Feb. 9 Sat.  Belton (scrimmage)   Fireman’s   10:00 
Feb. 12 Tues. Tomball Memorial (scrimmage)  Schulte  4:30 
Feb. 15 Fri.  Oak Ridge (scrimmage)   Oak Ridge 3:30 
Feb. 18 Mon.              Elgin  Fireman’s 5:00 
Feb. 21-24 19-5A District Tournament Brenham Magnolia/Mag West TBA 
Feb. 21 Thur. Willis Magnolia 3:00 
Feb. 22 Fri. A&M Consolidated Mag West 3:00 
Feb. 22 Fri. Magnolia West Mag West 5:30 
Feb. 23 Sat. Magnolia Magnolia 3:00 
Feb. 28-Mar 2 Manor/Elgin Tournament Manor/Elgin TBA 
Mar. 1 Thur. Gateway Elgin 11:30 
Mar. 1 Thur. Elgin Elgin 3:30 
Mar. 2 Fri. Seguin Elgin 1:30 
Mar. 3 Sat. Cedar Park Manor 11:30 
Mar. 7-9 Bryan Tournament Bryan TBA 
Mar. 7 Thur. Elgin Bombers Stadium 12:30 
Mar. 7 Thur. Waller Bombers Stadium 5:30 
Mar. 8 Fri. Kingwood Park Bombers Stadium 3:00 
Mar. 9 Sat Willis Bombers Stadium 12:30 
Mar. 9  Sat. A&M Consolidated Bombers Stadium 5:30 
Mar.  13 Wed. *A&M Consolidated (DH) A&M Consolidated 4:30 
Mar.  13 Wed. *A&M Consolidated GM 2 A&M Consolidated 20 min after 
Mar.  16 Sat. College Park College Station  2:30 
Mar.  21 Thur. *College Station (DH) Schulte 4:30 
Mar.  21 Thur. *College Station GM 2 Schulte 20 min after 
Mar.  23 Sat. Klein Oak Fireman’s 2:30 
Mar.  28 Thur. *Magnolia West (DH) Magnolia West 4:30 
Mar.  28 Thur. *Magnolia West GM 2 Magnolia West 20 min after 
Apr.   4 Thur. *Katy Paetow (DH) Schulte  4:30 
Apr.   4 Thur. *Katy Paetow GM 2 Schulte  20 min after 
Apr.   11 Thur. *Bryan Rudder (DH) Bryan Rudder  4:30 
Apr.   11 Thur. *Bryan Rudder GM 2 Bryan Rudder  20 min after 
Apr.   17 Wed. *Magnolia (DH) Magnolia 4:30 
Apr.   17 Wed. *Magnolia GM 2 Magnolia 20 min after 
Apr.   25 Thur. * Waller (DH) Schulte 4:30 
Apr.   25 Thur. * Waller GM 2 Schulte 20 min after 
 
  
 

  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



Brenham Sophomore Schedule 2019 
 
Feb. 2 Sat Alumni Game Fireman’s 12:00 
Feb. 4 Mon.  Bryan (scrimmage)    Bryan  4:30 
Feb. 9 Sat.  Belton (scrimmage)   Schulte 10:00 
Feb. 12 Tues. Tomball Memorial (scrimmage) Tomball Memorial 4:30 
Feb. 15 Fri.  Oak Ridge (scrimmage)   Schulte 3:30 
Feb. 18 Mon.              Elgin  Schulte 5:00 
Feb. 21-23 19-5A District Tournament Waller TBA 
Feb. 21 Thur. Montgomery Field 1 4:45 
Feb. 21 Thur. College Station Field 1 4:45 
Feb. 22 Fri. Waller Field 1 7:00 
Feb. 23 Sat. Tonball Field 2 11:15 
Feb. 28-Mar 2 Tomball Tournament Tomball TBA 
Feb. 28 Thur. Grand Oaks Tomball High 10:10 
Feb. 28 Thur. Montgomery Tomball High 12:00 
Mar. 1 Fri. Spring Tomball High 2:30 
Mar. 1 Fri. Tomball Tomball High 4:45 
Mar. 7-9 Kingwood Tournament Atascocita TBA 
Mar. 7 Thur. Ridge Point Kingwood 2:15 
Mar. 7 Thur Atascocita Kingwood 4:30  
Mar. 8  Fri. Kingwood Kingwood 9:45 
Mar. 9 Fri Kingwood Park Kingwood 12:00  
Mar.  13 Wed. *A&M Consolidated (DH) Schulte 4:30 
Mar.  13 Wed. *A&M Consolidated GM 2 Schulte 4:30 
Mar.  16 Sat. College Park College Park  5:00 
Mar.  21 Thur. *College Station (DH) *College Station 4:30 
Mar.  21 Thur. *College Station GM 2 *College Station 20 min after 
Mar.  23 Sat. Klein Oak Fireman’s 12:00 
Mar.  28 Thur. *Magnolia West (DH) Schulte 4:30 
Mar.  28 Thur. *Magnolia West GM 2 Schulte 20 min after 
Apr.   4 Thur. *Katy Paetow (DH) Katy Paetow  4:30 
Apr.   4 Thur. *Katy Paetow GM 2 Katy Paetow  20 min after 
Apr.   11 Thur. *Bryan Rudder (DH) Schulte  4:30 
Apr.   11 Thur. *Bryan Rudder GM 2 Schulte  20 min after 
Apr.   17 Wed. *Magnolia (DH) Schulte 4:30 
Apr.   17 Wed. *Magnolia GM 2 Schulte 20 min after 
Apr.   25 Thur. * Waller (DH) Waller 4:30 
Apr.   25 Thur. * Waller GM 2 Waller 20 min after 
 
 


